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Table 10.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1996

BAT, INDIANA
IL F/E X X $600 $150 $250 $65 $1,065

Total for $600 $150 $250 $65 $1,065BAT, INDIANA

BEAR, GRIZZILY
ID F/T X $63 $63

ID F/T X $1,168 $75 $172 $1,415

MT F/T X X $3,358 $609 $3,967

WA F/T X $200 $200

WY F/E X X $702 $1,000 $1,702
Total for $5,491 $75 $781 $1,000 $7,347BEAR, GRIZZILY

BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK
LA F/T X X $3,367 $84 $759 $6,941 $11,151

MS F/T X $2,212 $483 $193 $0 $2,888
Total for $5,579 $567 $952 $6,941 $14,039BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK

BOBCAT
IA S/E $17 $17

Total for $17 $17BOBCAT

BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE
NH F/E X $760 $80 $160 $1,000

Total for $760 $80 $160 $1,000BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE

CARIBOU, WOODLAND
ID F/E X $48 $48

Total for $48 $48CARIBOU, WOODLAND

COOT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X X $23,653 $2,118 $1,567 $27,338
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COOT, HAWAIIAN
Total for $23,653 $2,118 $1,567 $27,338COOT, HAWAIIAN

CRANE, FLORIDA SANDHILL
FL S/T X $2,000 $155 $30 $2,185

Total for $2,000 $155 $30 $2,185CRANE, FLORIDA SANDHILL

CRANE, GREATER SANDHILL
WA S/E X $200 $200

Total for $200 $200CRANE, GREATER SANDHILL

CREEPER, CRESTED HONEY
HI F/E X $1,639 $300 $420 $2,359

Total for $1,639 $300 $420 $2,359CREEPER, CRESTED HONEY

CREEPER, OAHU
HI F/E X $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013

Total for $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013CREEPER, OAHU

CROW, MARIANA
GU F/E X $1,600 $1,600

Total for $1,600 $1,600CROW, MARIANA

DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED
WA F/E X $200 $200

Total for $200 $200DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED

DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE
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DUCK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X X $26,431 $2,152 $2,200 $30,783

Total for $26,431 $2,152 $2,200 $30,783DUCK, HAWAIIAN

EAGLE, BALD
ID F/T X $111 $111

NE F/T X $36 $36

SD S/E, F\T X $161 $161

UT F/T X $386 $52 $112 $550

VA F/T X $76 $76

WA F/T X X $500 $500

WI F/T X $750 $50 $800

WY F/T X $2,500 $2,500
Total for $1,944 $52 $162 $2,576 $4,734EAGLE, BALD

EGRET, SNOWY
MO SE X $171 $171

Total for $171 $171EGRET, SNOWY

FALCON, PEREGRINE
IL F/E X $150 $25 $175

IN F/E X X $1,499 $0 $1,499

WA F/E X $200 $200

WY F/E X $1,000 $1,000
Total for $350 $1,524 $1,000 $2,874FALCON, PEREGRINE

FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
AZ F/E X $490 $123 $613

MT F/E X X $5,209 $320 $575 $15,000 $21,104

NE F/E X $281 $120 $401

SD F/E X $1,101 $118 $345 $1,564

UT F/E X X X $320 $60 $117 $810 $1,307
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FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
WY F/E $1,331 $147 $1,900 $3,378

Total for $8,732 $498 $1,427 $17,710 $28,367FERRET, BLACK FOOTED

FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
AZ F/E X $476 $157 $633

Total for $476 $157 $633FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW

FOX, SWIFT
NE S/E X $107 $107

SD S/E X $125 $58 $15 $198
Total for $232 $58 $15 $305FOX, SWIFT

FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED
CA F/E X $2,316 $227 $508 $3,051

Total for $2,316 $227 $508 $3,051FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED

GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA
AK F/T X $32,075 $5,178 $37,253

WA F/T X $200 $200
Total for $32,275 $5,178 $37,453GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA

GOOSE, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X X $11,969 $867 $966 $13,802

Total for $11,969 $867 $966 $13,802GOOSE, HAWAIIAN

HAWK, FERRUGINOUS
WA S/T X $200 $200

Total for $200 $200HAWK, FERRUGINOUS

HEDYOTIS PARVULA
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HEDYOTIS PARVULA
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800HEDYOTIS PARVULA

LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT
CA F/T & S/E X $10,657 $57 $209 $2,578 $13,501

Total for $10,657 $57 $209 $2,578 $13,501LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT

LYNX, CANADA
WA S/T X $200 $200

Total for $200 $200LYNX, CANADA

MOORHEN, COMMON
IL S/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500MOORHEN, COMMON

MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
HI F/E X X $10,110 $950 $767 $11,827

Total for $10,110 $950 $767 $11,827MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON

MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
AL F/E X $1,301 $529 $712 $444 $2,986

Total for $1,301 $529 $712 $444 $2,986MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH

MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST
CA F/E & S/E X $11,929 $1,583 $2,875 $16,387

Total for $11,929 $1,583 $2,875 $16,387MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST

MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH
FL S/E X $500 $500
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MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH
Total for $500 $500MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH

MULTIPLE SPECIES
UT F/T X $237 $80 $76 $393

Total for $237 $80 $76 $393MULTIPLE SPECIES

MUSSEL, PEARLY SHELL
VA F/E X $332 $332

Total for $332 $332MUSSEL, PEARLY SHELL

NERAUDIA ANGULATA
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800NERAUDIA ANGULATA

NOTOTRICHIUM HUMILE
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800NOTOTRICHIUM HUMILE

OWL, LONGEARED
IL S/E X $150 $25 $175

Total for $150 $25 $175OWL, LONGEARED

OWL, SHORTEARED
IL S/E X $300 $25 $325

Total for $300 $25 $325OWL, SHORTEARED

PARROTBILL, MAUI
HI F/E X $1,639 $300 $420 $2,359

Total for $1,639 $300 $420 $2,359PARROTBILL, MAUI

Page 6 of 11



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended

Table 10.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1996

PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA
LA F/T X $2,800 $513 $810 $889 $5,012

Total for $2,800 $513 $810 $889 $5,012PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA

PELICAN, BROWN
VI F/E X X X $1,231 $1,327 $1,039 $3,597

Total for $1,231 $1,327 $1,039 $3,597PELICAN, BROWN

PLOVER, PIPING
MA F/T,S/T X X $20,380 $20,380

ME F/E X $250 $300 $550

ND F/T X $101 $270 $371

NE F/T X $1,150 $100 $50 $1,300

NJ F/E X X $2,038 $0 $295 $175 $2,508

NY F/E X $286 $286

RI F/T,S/E X $42 $42

SD F/T X $45 $45
Total for $24,292 $0 $665 $525 $25,482PLOVER, PIPING

PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY
CA F/T X $62,021 $359 $5,809 $15,690 $83,879

Total for $62,021 $359 $5,809 $15,690 $83,879PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY

PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH
UT F/T X X X $1,208 $108 $243 $49 $1,608

Total for $1,208 $108 $243 $49 $1,608PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH

PUEOS
HI S/E X $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013

Total for $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013PUEOS
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RABBIT, PYGMY
WA S/E X $200 $200

Total for $200 $200RABBIT, PYGMY

RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $82,264 $11,556 $17,854 $111,674

Total for $82,264 $11,556 $17,854 $111,674RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER

RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $7,603 $12 $1,847 $2,152 $11,614

Total for $7,603 $12 $1,847 $2,152 $11,614RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER

SALMON, CHINOOK
WA F/T X $29,404 $3,969 $5,137 $24,470 $62,980

Total for $29,404 $3,969 $5,137 $24,470 $62,980SALMON, CHINOOK

SALMON, SOCKEYE
WA F/E X $29,405 $3,969 $5,138 $24,470 $62,982

Total for $29,405 $3,969 $5,138 $24,470 $62,982SALMON, SOCKEYE

SANDPIPER, UPLAND
NJ S/E X X X $1,104 $0 $64 $75 $1,243

Total for $1,104 $0 $64 $75 $1,243SANDPIPER, UPLAND

SANICULA MARIVERSA
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800SANICULA MARIVERSA

SEA TURTLE, GREEN
FL F/E X $500 $500
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SEA TURTLE, GREEN
Total for $500 $500SEA TURTLE, GREEN

SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK
FL F/E X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK

SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD
FL F/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD

SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSENDS
HI F/T X $4,256 $200 $633 $5,089

Total for $4,256 $200 $633 $5,089SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSENDS

SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD
CA F/E & S/E X $34,166 $460 $1,669 $11,189 $47,484

Total for $34,166 $460 $1,669 $11,189 $47,484SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD

SNAIL, OAHU TREE
HI F/E X $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013

Total for $4,907 $353 $2,753 $8,013SNAIL, OAHU TREE

SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH
CA S/E X $4,467 $106 $865 $1,651 $7,089

Total for $4,467 $106 $865 $1,651 $7,089SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH

SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
NJ S/T X X $1,104 $0 $64 $75 $1,243

Total for $1,104 $0 $64 $75 $1,243SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
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SPARROW, SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND SAGE
CA F/T & S/E X $4,272 $56 $208 $1,397 $5,933

Total for $4,272 $56 $208 $1,397 $5,933SPARROW, SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND SAGE

STILT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X X $29,865 $2,646 $2,387 $34,898

Total for $29,865 $2,646 $2,387 $34,898STILT, HAWAIIAN

TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
CA F/E & S/E X $150,307 $400 $25,147 $49,732 $225,586

Total for $150,307 $400 $25,147 $49,732 $225,586TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST

TERN, COMMON
OH S/E X $100 $100

Total for $100 $100TERN, COMMON

TERN, LEAST
NE F/E X $1,151 $100 $50 $1,301

SD F/E X $45 $45
Total for $1,196 $100 $50 $1,346TERN, LEAST

TERN, ROSEATE
MA F/E,S/E X $42 $42

RI F/E,S/E X $42 $42
Total for $84 $84TERN, ROSEATE

TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME
HI F/E X $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800

Total for $1,464 $160 $176 $1,800TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME

VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED
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VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED
TX F/E X $11,377 $576 $272 $12,225

Total for $11,377 $576 $272 $12,225VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED

VIREO, LEAST BELLS
CA F/E & S/E X $6,124 $1,165 $2,445 $9,734

Total for $6,124 $1,165 $2,445 $9,734VIREO, LEAST BELLS

WOLF, GRAY
ID F/E X $6,381 $1,225 $1,258 $8,864

ID F/E X $994 $994

ID F/E X $1,621 $642 $167 $357 $2,787

ID F/E X $2,121 $592 $2,713

MN F/T X $126,275 $1,500 $15,000 $47,725 $190,500

MT F/E X X X $66,863 $4,394 $7,253 $31,784 $110,294

ND F/E X X X $299 $299

NE F/E X $36 $36

SD F/E X $256 $33 $240 $529

WA F/E X X X $1,500 $1,500

WI F/E X $1,619 $341 $620 $650 $3,230

WY F/E X X $775 $216 $93 $2,000 $3,084
Total for $208,740 $8,351 $25,223 $82,516 $324,830WOLF, GRAY

WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
NM F/E X X $800 $700 $1,500

Total for $800 $700 $1,500WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY

TOTAL: $887,801 $21,696 $106,898 $296,612 $1,313,007
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